

## GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA



## MINISTRY OF HIGHWAYS ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

## **INVITATION FOR BID**

## COMPREHENSIVE INSURANCE POLICY FOR "MAGANEGUMA MAHAMEDURA" ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PREMISES

- 1. The Chairman, Road Development Authority Procurement Committee on behalf of the RDA, invites sealed bids for Comprehensive Insurance Policy for "Maganeguma Mahamedura" Road Development Authority Premises.
- 2. Executing agency will be the Road Development Authority.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding Procedure.
- 4. Bidding documents shall be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a written application and Payment Slip of non-refundable tender fee by depositing to the **Bank of Ceylon Corporate Branch Account Number 0000001943** in favor of **Director General, Road Development Authority.** To Deputy Director General ( Procurement Management), Procurement Management Division, Road Development Authority, 4<sup>th</sup> floor, "Maganeguma Mahamedura", No. 216, Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mw, Koswatta, Battaramulla **from 13.06.2024 until 03.07.2024 during 09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs** upon payment of a non-refundable Tender fee of **Rs. 5,000.00 (With VAT).**
- 5. As per the Public Contract Act no. 03 of 1987, the Agent and successful winners of the tender shall be registered in the Department of Registrar of Companies.

CONTRACT NO	DESCRIPTION	BID SECURITY (RS.)
CONTRACT NO: RDA/DPR/PRO/WK/NCB/INP/ 2024/076	Comprehensive Insurance Policy for "Maganeguma Mahamedura" Road Development Authority Premises	22,500.00

- 6. Bidding documents may be inspected & downloaded for bid submission free of charge at web site of Road Development Authority ( <a href="http://www.rda.gov.lk/source/publications.htm">http://www.rda.gov.lk/source/publications.htm</a>).
- 7. Bid shall be valid up to 91 calendar days from the date closing of the Bid. Bid shall be accompanied by a Bid security (Valid up to 31.10.2024) for the amount mentioned above. Any Bid not accompanied by a valid Bid Security will be rejected.
- 8. Pre-Bid Meeting has been scheduled **on 25 June 2024** at **10:30 Hours** at office of the Deputy Director General (Procurement Management), 04<sup>th</sup> Floor, "Maganeguma Mahamedura", Road Development Authority, No. 216, Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, Koswatta, Battaramulla.
- The completed bids (Original + Copy) shall be delivered to Director Procurement, Road Development Authority, 4<sup>th</sup> floor, "Maganeguma Mahamedura", No. 216, Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mw, Koswatta, Battaramulla on or before 14:00 hrs on 04.07.2024. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing at the presence of bidder's representatives.
- 10. For further details, please contact Director Procurement, RDA on **Tel: 011-2884790/ E mail:** procurement@rda.gov.lk

Chairman, RDA Procurement Committee, Road Development Authority, 1<sup>st</sup> floor, "Maganeguma Mahamedura", No. 216, Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mw, Koswatta, Battaramulla.